FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-16-2001



101663290

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

U.S. PTO

PATENTS ONLY

		PATENTS UNL			
TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the a	ttached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies). 😸 🚬	
Submission Ty	ype 4/63/	Conveyance Ty	pe	§ 6	
√ New	1/0/01	✓ Assignment	Security Agree	ment	
Resubmission Document ID	on (Non-Recordation) #	License	Change of Nam	e	
Correction o	f PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel #	Frame #	·	epartmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Par	rty(ies)	Mark if additiona	al names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Ro	bert E. Seymour			3-30-01	
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)				notes buy roa	
		190	20016		
Name (line 2)		0 18	200 10		
Receiving Part	ty		Mark if additional names of i	receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Tex	xas Instruments Corporation			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 135	500 North Central Expressway			representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
				separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Da	llas City	Texas/U.S. State/Country	752 Zip C		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)				40.00	
				098235	
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	Р	
				三 基 (大)	
				五	
L			Cause Charatte he recorded inclu	iding time for reviewing the document and	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD TO SEND RECORD TO SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD TO SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD TO SEND RECORD TO SEND

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) inf Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washi

PATENT

REEL: 011665 FRAME: 0005

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	
Correspondent Name and Address	espondent Name and Address Name W. Daniel Swayze III
Name W. Daniel Swayze III	·····
Address (line 1) Texas Instruments Incorporated	
Address (line 2) 7839 Churchill Way, MS 3999	

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	972-917-5633
Name W. Daniel Swayze III		
Address (line 1) Texas Instruments Incorporate	ed	
Address (line 2) 7839 Churchill Way, MS 3999		
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 655474		
Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75265		
Pages Enter the total number o including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ent # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s) Mark if ac	ditional numbers attached
	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	
Patent Application Number(s	s) Patent	Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new larger by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application v	was Month Day Year 3-30-01
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application numbe		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.	nber PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: E	nclosed 🚺 Deposit Account 🗌	
	f additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # [19-2814
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	res 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		
	d belief, the foregoing information is true ar	-
attached copy is a true copy of t indicated herein.	the original document. Charges to deposit a	account are authorized, as
R. Lee Fraley, Reg. No. 42,550	M(x) = 0	April 3, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

EL426885693US

REEL: 011665 FRAME: 0006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 38880.1500

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal office at 13500 North Central Expressway, Dallas, Texas 75265, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NXW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, as assigned of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, it successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

TN WITHERS WHEREOF. I hereinto set my hand and seal this day and year:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year:			
TITLE	CDAC OPERATION AT LOW SUPPLY VOLTAGES		
OF			
INVENTION			
SIGNATURE OF	lald 5		
INVENTOR	MT Caymon		
and NAME	Robert E. Seymour		
DATE	3/30/2001		
residence	Tucson, Pima County, Arizona		
(City, County,			
State)			
DATE			
APPLICATION			
EXECUTED			

After recording, return Assignment to:

Texas Instruments Incorporated 7839 Churchill Way, MS 3999 P.O. Box 655474 Dallas, TX 75265

983925

EL426885693US

PATENT REEL: 011665 FRAME: 0007